

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19892-19893/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in MFA No. 1601/1996 & MFA No. 2752/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOURABAI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMNR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of Lrs. of decd. res.No.3, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.P.S.Patil,adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B.S.Prasad,adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

For R.3

Mr. B. Sridhar ,Adv

Mr. V.C.Solshe,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

on of delay in filing Issue notice on application for condonati
substitution application and on application for substitution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER