

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19892-19893/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in MFA No. 1601/1996 & MFA No. 2752/1996 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOURABAI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMNR. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs. of deceased respondent No.3 and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr B. Sridhar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

List the matter next week.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master